

City of Clearwater

Main Library - Council Chambers 100 N. Osceola Avenue Clearwater, FL 33755

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID#17-3585 Version: 1 Name: Emergency Seawall Repair Change Order 1 Final

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

 File created:
 5/25/2017
 In control:
 Public Works

 On agenda:
 6/14/2017
 Final action:
 6/14/2017

Title: Ratify and confirm Change Order 1 to Waterfront Engineering Inc., of Tampa, Florida, for Emergency

Seawall Repairs in the amount of \$8,765.58 and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Emergency Seawall Repairs RC CO1.pdf, 2. fuller.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/14/2017	1	City Council		
6/12/2017	1	Council Work Session		

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Ratify and confirm Change Order 1 to Waterfront Engineering Inc., of Tampa, Florida, for Emergency Seawall Repairs in the amount of \$8,765.58 and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same.

SUMMARY:

November 17, 2016, City Council approved emergency seawall repair proposals provided by Waterfront Engineering.

During repair to the Fuller Drive seawall along Stevenson Creek, Waterfront Engineering encountered buried debris, from an earlier seawall, which needed to be removed and caused the need for additional fill material and design modifications to the new wall panel depths for an increase of \$14.541.68.

The seawall repaired on Clearwater Beach North of Opal Sands was completed under the proposed value saving the City \$5,776.10 for a net increase to proposals of \$8,765.58.

APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT:

0315-93412-563800-539-000-0000 \$14,541.68 ST113359 0315-93412.563800-539-000-0000 (5,776.10) ST113358

Funds are available in capital improvement project 315-93412, City-wide Seawall Replacement, to fund this change order.